

City of Oakley Public Works Department

Laurel Road Widening Project (Mellowood Drive to Main Street) CIP #208

Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: May 21, 2020 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		McGuire and Hester, Inc. 2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502		Ghilotti Bros. Inc. 525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901		R&R Pacific Construction, Inc. 433 2nd Street, Suite 103 Woodland, CA 95695		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Ste 220 San Jose, CA 95138		Teichert Construction 400 Sunrise Avenue Roseville, CA 95660		Knife River Construction P.O. Box 6099 Stockton, CA 95206		De Silva Gates Construction 11555 Dublin Boulevard Dublin, CA 95660	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	316,000.00	316,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	280,800.00	280,800.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00	143,000.00	143,000.00	312,000.00	312,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	1	LS	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	205,800.00	205,800.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	298,200.00	298,200.00	109,000.00	109,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
3	Remove Trees and Tree Stumps	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,815.75	10,815.75	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	13,350.00	13,350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	Storm Water Pollution Control Implementation	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	69,738.00	69,738.00
6	Remove Curb	2,320	LF	20.00	\$46,400.00	3.00	6,960.00	9.50	22,040.00	7.00	16,240.00	5.00	11,600.00	11.00	25,520.00	4.50	10,440.00	5.00	11,600.00
7	Remove Curb and Gutter	575	LF	25.00	\$14,375.00	4.00	2,300.00	17.75	10,206.25	7.00	4,025.00	16.50	9,487.50	15.00	8,625.00	20.00	11,500.00	5.00	2,875.00
8	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	4,000	SF	15.00	\$60,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	3.00	12,000.00	1.50	6,000.00	7.00	28,000.00	1.50	6,000.00	6.40	25,600.00	5.00	20,000.00
9	Remove Median Paving	5,450	SF	15.00	\$81,750.00	1.30	7,085.00	4.00	21,800.00	2.50	13,625.00	5.00	27,250.00	1.50	8,175.00	5.20	28,340.00	5.00	27,250.00
10	Remove HMA Dike	1,740	LF	15.00	\$26,100.00	1.00	1,740.00	6.00	10,440.00	7.00	12,180.00	2.00	3,480.00	1.00	1,740.00	4.75	8,265.00	5.00	8,700.00
11	Relocate Sign	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	265.00	265.00	250.00	250.00	287.50	287.50	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	270.00	270.00	500.00	500.00
12	Orange Construction Fence	470	LF	5.00	\$2,350.00	6.00	2,820.00	5.00	2,350.00	5.50	2,585.00	13.00	6,110.00	6.00	2,820.00	3.00	1,410.00	5.00	2,350.00
13	HMA (Type A)	2,820	TON	160.00	\$451,200.00	93.00	262,260.00	130.00	366,600.00	115.00	324,300.00	130.00	366,600.00	90.00	253,800.00	85.00	239,700.00	110.00	310,200.00
14	HMA Dike	710	LF	15.00	\$10,650.00	10.00	7,100.00	19.00	13,490.00	29.00	20,590.00	6.55	4,650.50	10.00	7,100.00	11.00	7,810.00	10.00	7,100.00
15	RHMA-G	1,620	TON	175.00	\$283,500.00	127.00	295,740.00	192.00	331,040.00	175.00	283,500.00	190.00	307,800.00	130.00	210,600.00	103.00	166,860.00	150.00	243,000.00
16	Paving Mat	4,000	SY	4.50	\$18,000.00	3.00	12,000.00	2.40	9,600.00	2.50	10,000.00	2.21	8,840.00	3.00	12,000.00	2.50	10,000.00	2.50	10,000.00
17	2" AC Grind	6,320	SY	20.00	\$126,400.00	3.00	18,960.00	3.50	22,120.00	8.00	50,560.00	4.75	30,020.00	4.00	25,280.00	2.95	18,644.00	5.00	31,600.00
18	Conform Grind	670	LF	20.00	\$13,400.00	2.00	1,340.00	20.00	13,400.00	15.00	10,050.00	7.75	5,192.50	8.00	5,360.00	4.80	3,216.00	5.00	3,350.00
19	4" Base Repair	2,618	SF	5.00	\$13,090.00	6.00	15,708.00	5.00	13,090.00	5.50	14,399.00	15.50	40,579.00	10.00	26,180.00	8.00	20,944.00	20.00	52,360.00
20	City Standard Sidewalk	8,040	SF	12.00	\$96,480.00	13.00	104,520.00	15.00	120,600.00	8.50	68,340.00	15.75	126,630.00	11.00	88,440.00	6.50	52,260.00	12.00	96,480.00
21	PCC Maintenance Band	1,875	SF	13.00	\$24,375.00	22.00	41,250.00	25.00	46,875.00	12.00	22,500.00	22.25	41,718.75	21.00	39,375.00	6.00	11,250.00	15.00	28,125.00
22	Stamped Concrete (For color and stamping ONLY)	1,875	SF	4.00	\$7,500.00	6.00	11,250.00	5.50	10,312.50	8.00	15,000.00	5.95	11,156.25	8.00	15,000.00	6.00	11,250.00	6.00	11,250.00
23	City Standard Curb and Gutter	1,600	LF	40.00	\$64,000.00	39.00	62,400.00	55.00	88,000.00	32.00	51,200.00	54.00	86,400.00	33.00	52,800.00	40.50	64,800.00	45.00	72,000.00
24	City Standard Vertical Curb	2,300	LF	30.00	\$69,000.00	32.00	73,600.00	31.00	71,300.00	28.00	64,400.00	32.50	74,750.00	30.00	69,000.00	22.00	50,600.00	35.00	80,500.00
25	City Standard Driveway	310	SF	18.00	\$5,580.00	20.00	6,200.00	18.00	5,580.00	12.00	3,720.00	17.50	5,425.00	18.00	5,580.00	17.00	5,270.00	20.00	6,200.00
26	Curb Ramp (Case A)	5	EA	4,000.00	\$20,000.00	4,900.00	24,500.00	4,300.00	21,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	2,200.00	11,000.00	7,000.00	35,000.00	3,250.00	16,250.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
27	Curb Ramp (Case C)	1	EA	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
28	Retaining Curb	140	LF	125.00	\$17,500.00	225.00	31,500.00	180.00	25,200.00	350.00	49,000.00	255.00	35,700.00	170.00	23,800.00	88.50	12,390.00	300.00	42,000.00
29	Aggregate Base CL-2	3,210	CY	75.00	\$240,750.00	54.00	173,340.00	82.00	263,220.00	68.00	218,280.00	87.00	279,270.00	77.00	247,170.00	87.00	279,270.00	70.00	224,700.00
30	Roadway Excavation	4,255	CY	90.00	\$382,950.00	30.00	127,650.00	34.00	144,670.00	45.00	191,475.00	85.00	361,675.00	55.00	234,025.00	46.00	195,730.00	50.00	212,750.00
31	Common Excavation	2,200	CY	70.00	\$154,000.00	30.00	66,000.00	30.00	66,000.00	42.00	92,400.00	38.00	83,600.00	50.00	110,000.00	26.00	57,200.00	50.00	110,000.00
32	Common Backfill	10	CY	50.00	\$500.00	28.00	280.00	100.00	1,000.00	30.00	300.00	325.00	3,250.00	45.00	450.00	1,230.00	12,300.00	100.00	1,000.00
33	Adjust Utility Structures to Grade	5	EA	400.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	155.63	778.15	950.00	4,750.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	14,000.00
34	Adjust DWD Structures to Grade	14	EA	250.00	\$3,500.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,100.00	15,400.00	850.00	11,900.00	1,100.00	15,400.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	1,250.00	17,500.00
35	Adjust ISD Structures to Grade	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,650.00	8,250.00	850.00	4,250.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	14,000.00
36	Traffic Rated Box	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
37	Reconstruct Monument	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	725.00	725.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
38	1" Water Meter (DWD-Revocable)	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	33,600.00	33,600.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
39	Slurry Cap	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	72.50	72.50	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
40	City Standard Inlet	6	EA	6,000.00	\$36,000.00	6,200.00	37,200.00	8,500.00	51,000.00	6,750.00	40,500.00	8,150.00	48,900.00	5,300.00	31,800.00	3,600.00	21,600.00	7,500.00	45,000.00
41	Modified G2 Inlet	1	EA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	19,600.00	19,600.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
42	Cap Inlet	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	650.00	650.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
43	Storm Drain Manhole	4	EA	8,000.00	\$32,000.00	27,600.00	110,400.00	17,500.00	70,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	12,500.00	50,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	11,250.00	45,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
44	12" HDPE SD Pipe	195	LF	170.00	\$33,150.00	141.00	27,495.00	115.00	22,425.00	150.00	29,250.00	250.00	48,750.00	120.00	23,400.00	275.00	53,625.00	400.00	78,000.00
45	Reconstruct Storm Drain Manhole	3	EA	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	27,800.00	83,400.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	4,750.00	14,250.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
46	Signing and Striping	1	LS	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	28,800.00	28,800.00	27,000.00	27,0										